
From: Dan Suggs
To: Zach Torrance-Smith
Subject: RE: SPF-25-00009 Mills - Request for Final Short Plat Review
Date: Tuesday, December 16, 2025 4:08:32 PM
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Zack,
 
The applicant has satisfied public health’s conditions for final plat approval.
Soil log : OE-23-00066
Adequate water: WA-23-00155
 
Thank you,
 
Dan Suggs, B.S. Environmental Health Specialist II
P: 509.962.7024 | F: 509.962.7581 | E: dan.suggs@co.kittitas.wa.us
Kittitas County Public Health Department
507 N Nanum St Suite 102, Ellensburg WA 98926
www.co.kittitas.wa.us/health

Please tell us how we’re doing: KCPHD Customer Survey

 
From: Zach Torrance-Smith <zach.torrancesmith@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, December 9, 2025 2:13 PM
To: Kelee Hodges <kelee.hodges.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Tate Mahre <tate.mahre@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jackie Sharp
<jackie.sharp@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Justin Turnbull <justin.turnbull@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Samantha Cox
<samantha.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Rebecca Cruse <rebecca.cruse.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Dustin
Freniere <dustin.freniere@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Josh Fredrickson <josh.fredrickson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Public Health Inspectors <PublicHealthInspectors@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jamey Ayling
<jamey.ayling@co.kittitas.wa.us>; steve@snoqualmietribe.us; dahp@snoqualmietribe.us;
adam@snoqualmietribe.us; Jordan Bovee <jordan.bovee.hsy@colvilletribes.com>; Mau, Russell E
(DOH) <Russell.Mau@DOH.WA.GOV>; Kim Shilley <kim.shilley@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
sepa@dahp.wa.gov; Dan Young <dan.young@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Marvin Douvier
<marvin.douvier.sh@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Steph
Mifflin <steph.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; eburgwater1885@gmail.com
Cc: Ellie Myers <ellie.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Bradley Gasawski
<bradley.gasawski@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: SPF-25-00009 Mills - Request for Final Short Plat Review

 
Good afternoon,
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CDS received an application for final short plat for SPF-25-00009 Mills (SP-23-00002 Mills-2).
Please review the submitted documents at the links below and verify compliance with the
conditions and your department’s submitted comments. Please find the preliminary approval
document attached.
Pursuant to RCW 58.17.140, CDS has 30 days to review a complete final short plat
application.
Please respond by December 16, 2025, stating whether your department requirements have
been met.
 
Please have all comments submitted by Tuesday, December 16, 2025, at 5pm.
 
Internal Link: SPF-25-00009 Mills
External Link: SPF-25-00009 Mills
 
 
Zach Torrance-Smith
  Planner I
 Kittitas County Community Development Services
 411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2
 Ellensburg, WA 98926
 P: 509-962-7079
 zach.torrancesmith@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
If this is about a Public Records request, please go to
http:/www.co.kittitas.wa.us/request/default.aspx and fill out a request for public
records through the GovQA portal.
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